

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

02/25/21

BID OPENING DATE 02/24/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 08-1G5504
 LOCATION 08-SBD-40-R28.9/R28.9

IN SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY NEAR
 NEWBERRY SPRINGS AT 3.6 MILES WEST
 OF HECTOR ROAD UNDERCROSSING

CONTRACT CODE 'A'
 39 CONTRACT ITEMS

REMOVE EXISTING WIM AND INSTALL NEW

FEDERAL AID ACIM-040-1(088)E

DB GOALS:	DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 14.0%				
PROPOSALS ISSUED 16	FUND TOTAL	0	TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS	60	
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7	ENGINEERS EST	1,775,907.00	AMOUNT UNDER	420,915.40	PERCENT UNDER EST 23.70
BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)		
-----	-----	-----	-----		
1	1,354,991.60	6	RV CONCRETE 714 855-4201 00924742 605 E. COMMERCIAL ST.; FAX 714 415-6173 ANAHEIM CA 92801		
2	1,592,305.00	1	J. MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO., 909 944-1037 INC. 00676575 10641 FULTON CT.; FAX 909 944-3112 RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730		
3	1,728,334.00	5	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, 925 245-1300 INC. 00833032 550 GREENVILLE ROAD; FAX 925 245-1007 LIVERMORE CA 94550		
4	1,749,593.00	2	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL 949 252-0441 ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 00615876 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIR W; FAX 949 252-0266 IRVINE CA 92606		
5	2,068,254.50	4	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING 714 578-9600 COMPANY 00747612 135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD.; FAX 714 578-9672 BREA CA 92821		
6	2,432,189.50	3	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 714 538-5156 00743775 133 N. PIXLEY STREET; FAX 714 538-5157 ORANGE CA 92868		

08-1G5504
08-SBD-40-R
02/24/21

BID211
PAGE 2
02/25/21

7 2,464,640.50 7

MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC
4600 NORTHGATE BLVD, SUITE 100
SACRAMENTO CA 95834

916 283-9950
01033752
FAX 916 614-9520

08-1G5504
08-SBD-40-R
02/24/21

BID211
PAGE 3
02/25/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEMS 23-28
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 33 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 19 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 30 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 36 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 37 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 38 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CALMEX ENGINEEIRNG INCORPORATED BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEEIRNG INCORPORATED BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEEIRNG INCORPORATED BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEEIRNG INCORPORATED BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEEIRNG INCORPORATED BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INCORPORATED BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 28 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 30 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 36 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 37 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 38 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 32 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 33 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 30 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 20 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 23 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 24 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 25 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 26 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 27 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 28 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 39 (15%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	PARTIAL - MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 9 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 19 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 34 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 35 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 36 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 37 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 38 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 32 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 28 (100%)
	HARBER COMPANIES, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	GRIND NEW JCPC
	HARBER COMPANIES, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 29 (3%)
	HYRDROSPROUT, INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 36 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 37 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 38 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 30 (98%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	JOINT SEAL (PREFORMED COMPRESSION)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (98%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (98%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 9 (98%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	HIGH SPEED WEIGH IN MOTION SYSTEM
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 36 (98%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 37 (98%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 38 (98%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	MAINT. EX. TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	REMOVING WEIGH IN MOTION SYSTEM
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	CORRECTIVE BUMP GRIND JPCP PAVEMENT
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 29 (4%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 32 (75%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 33 (68%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	PAVEMENT MARKER
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	THERMO STRIPE
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	AC DIKE
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	COLD MILL
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	HMA TYPE A
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 23 (83%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 24 (86%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 25 (57%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 26 (55%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 27 (61%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 28 (63%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	REMOVE AC DIKE
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	RUBBERIZED HMA
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	TACK COAT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 34 (57%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 35 (72%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIP
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	HIGH SPEED WEIGHT IN MOTION SYSTEM
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 36 (15%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 37 (91%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 38 (80%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	MAINTAIN EXISTING TMS ELEMENTS
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	REMOVING WEIGH IN MOTION SYSTEM
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	CAL MEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CAL MEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEMS 23-28
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 30 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	INSTALL HIGH SPEED WEIGH IN MOTION SYSTEM
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 36 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 37 (98%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 38 (100%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300.00	1,300.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60	400.00	24,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
5	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	8	5.00	40.00
6	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	120	75.00	9,000.00
7	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00
8	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	300	40.00	12,000.00
9	011198	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	1	2,750.00	2,750.00
10	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
11	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300.00	1,300.00
12	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,500	3.00	4,500.00
13	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	800.00	800.00
14	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	340	5.00	1,700.00
15	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,600	55.00	88,000.00
17	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	80	51.35	4,108.00
18	210120	DUFF (SQFT)	SQFT	33,200	.25	8,300.00
19	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	33,200	.25	8,300.00
20	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	280	124.28	34,798.40
21	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	210	338.05	70,990.50
22	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	1,800	3.00	5,400.00
23	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	440	166.28	73,163.20
24	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	350	250.32	87,612.00
25	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	1,100	6.42	7,062.00
26	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1	840.00	840.00
27	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,100	2.09	2,299.00
28	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,350	5.11	12,008.50
29	401055	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC)	CY	780	387.00	301,860.00
30	414202	JOINT SEAL (PREFORMED COMPRESSION)	LF	1,850	9.00	16,650.00
31	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	4	125.00	500.00
32	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	110	5.00	550.00
33	840502	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	6,600	1.30	8,580.00
34	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	38	155.00	5,890.00

08-1G5504
08-SBD-40-R
02/24/21

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 14
02/25/21

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	846052	12" RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	6	415.00	2,490.00
36	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	200.00	200.00
37	011199	HIGH SPEED WEIGH IN MOTION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	396,000.00	396,000.00
38	011200	REMOVING WEIGH IN MOTION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	86,000.00	86,000.00
					TOTAL	1,354,991.60

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	2,100.00	2100.00	2,200.00	2200.00	2,050.00	2050.00
2	800.00	48000.00	500.00	30000.00	950.00	57000.00	2,300.00	138000.00
3	4,000.00	4000.00	6,500.00	6500.00	4,500.00	4500.00	7,600.00	7600.00
4	75,000.00	75000.00	110,000.00	110000.00	90,000.00	90000.00	87,325.00	87325.00
5	50.00	400.00	45.00	360.00	40.00	320.00	43.00	344.00
6	75.00	9000.00	60.00	7200.00	60.00	7200.00	89.00	10680.00
7	1,000.00	3000.00	3,800.00	11400.00	2,400.00	7200.00	5,300.00	15900.00
8	40.00	12000.00	50.00	15000.00	40.00	12000.00	62.00	18600.00
9	4,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	2,775.00	2775.00
10	5,000.00	5000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	7,000.00	7000.00
11	800.00	800.00	850.00	850.00	850.00	850.00	4,800.00	4800.00
12	4.00	6000.00	4.00	6000.00	3.80	5700.00	3.10	4650.00
13	2,500.00	2500.00	2,300.00	2300.00	1,850.00	1850.00	7,550.00	7550.00
14	8.00	2720.00	8.00	2720.00	10.00	3400.00	5.10	1734.00
15	6,000.00	6000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,200.00	5200.00
16	122.00	195200.00	90.00	144000.00	135.00	216000.00	212.00	339200.00
17	100.00	8000.00	100.00	8000.00	40.00	3200.00	92.00	7360.00
18	.30	9960.00	.25	8300.00	.20	6640.00	.16	5312.00
19	.20	6640.00	.18	5976.00	.15	4980.00	.14	4648.00
20	100.00	28000.00	100.00	28000.00	100.00	28000.00	68.00	19040.00
21	350.00	73500.00	430.00	90300.00	485.00	101850.00	600.00	126000.00
22	1.00	1800.00	4.00	7200.00	2.00	3600.00	1.10	1980.00
23	175.00	77000.00	155.00	68200.00	178.00	78320.00	125.00	55000.00
24	260.00	91000.00	200.00	70000.00	268.00	93800.00	175.00	61250.00
25	7.00	7700.00	5.00	5500.00	7.00	7700.00	6.70	7370.00

26	850.00	850.00	660.00	660.00	950.00	950.00	800.00	800.00
27	2.20	2420.00	2.00	2200.00	2.30	2530.00	1.10	1210.00
28	5.50	12925.00	5.50	12925.00	5.60	13160.00	3.85	9047.50
29	470.00	366600.00	540.00	421200.00	630.00	491400.00	600.00	468000.00
30	10.00	18500.00	10.00	18500.00	8.00	14800.00	9.10	16835.00
31	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00	75.00	300.00	52.00	208.00
32	3.00	330.00	3.30	363.00	3.30	363.00	3.10	341.00
33	1.00	6600.00	.95	6270.00	.95	6270.00	.87	5742.00
34	220.00	8360.00	170.00	6460.00	175.00	6650.00	205.00	7790.00
35	550.00	3300.00	450.00	2700.00	460.00	2760.00	417.00	2502.00
36	2,000.00	2000.00	550.00	550.00	400.00	400.00	1,025.00	1025.00
37	400,000.00	400000.00	430,000.00	430000.00	430,000.00	430000.00	401,336.00	401336.00
38	2,000.00	2000.00	8,400.00	8400.00	2,200.00	2200.00	2,050.00	2050.00
39	90,000.00	90000.00	166,000.00	166000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	210,000.00	210000.00
TOT	1,592,305.00		1,728,334.00		1,749,593.00		2,068,254.50	

08-1G5504
08-SBD-40-R
02/24/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 16
02/25/21

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
2	1,125.00	67500.00	2,550.00	153000.00
3	3,980.00	3980.00	7,500.00	7500.00
4	78,300.00	78300.00	115,000.00	115000.00
5	100.00	800.00	42.00	336.00
6	45.00	5400.00	35.00	4200.00
7	3,000.00	9000.00	1,650.00	4950.00
8	80.00	24000.00	66.00	19800.00
9	3,000.00	3000.00	2,750.00	2750.00
10	675.00	675.00	2,000.00	2000.00
11	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
12	4.25	6375.00	3.00	4500.00
13	1,250.00	1250.00	8,000.00	8000.00
14	8.30	2822.00	8.00	2720.00
15	1,100.00	1100.00	4,000.00	4000.00
16	225.00	360000.00	200.00	320000.00
17	175.00	14000.00	175.00	14000.00
18	.15	4980.00	.25	8300.00
19	.15	4980.00	.16	5312.00
20	165.00	46200.00	140.00	39200.00
21	875.00	183750.00	920.00	193200.00
22	3.00	5400.00	8.00	14400.00
23	174.00	76560.00	167.00	73480.00
24	210.00	73500.00	251.00	87850.00
25	8.00	8800.00	6.50	7150.00
26	1,100.00	1100.00	840.00	840.00
27	3.00	3300.00	2.10	2310.00
28	8.10	19035.00	5.15	12102.50
29	1,045.00	815100.00	875.00	682500.00
30	5.45	10082.50	9.00	16650.00
31	100.00	400.00	75.00	300.00
32	4.00	440.00	3.00	330.00
33	1.25	8250.00	.85	5610.00
34	270.00	10260.00	175.00	6650.00
35	575.00	3450.00	500.00	3000.00
36	1,300.00	1300.00	200.00	200.00
37	435,000.00	435000.00	405,000.00	405000.00
38	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
39	137,100.00	137100.00	233,000.00	233000.00
TOT		2,432,189.50		2,464,640.50